
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3172
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2001
ASSISTANCE BY MPS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of MPs who have provided Rs. 10 lakhs for construction of school buildings in Orissa which was affected by super cyclone in 1999;

(b) the names of the individual projects taken up against each allotted sum; and

(c) the progress of the work made so far?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAM PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION. (SHRIMA TI MANEKA GANDHI)

(a) 87 MPs of Lok Sabha have given their consent for contribution of Rs. 10 lakhs each for construction of assets permissible under MPLADS.

(b) & (c) Orissa state disaster mitigation authority has informed that they have received contribution of 60mps of lok sabha @ rs. 10 lakhs each. 87 high school building have been identified for utilising the contribution against which the work of 28 high school building have already been taken up.
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